504637990 11/11/2017 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4684708

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIG	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMEN	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
	Name	Name					
SHYAM VEDANTAM							
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA						
Name:	HARMAN INTERNATIONAL INDUSTRIES, INCORPORATED						
Street Address:	400 ATLA	400 ATLANTIC STREET					
Internal Address:	15TH FLO	15TH FLOOR					
City:	STAMFORD						
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT						
Postal Code:	06901	06901					
	•						
PROPERTY NUMBERS	6 Total: 1						
Property Type		Nur	nber				
Application Number:	14	605890					
	·						
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΔΤΑ						
	•	71)271-8021	<i>.</i>				
Correspondence will b	e sent to t	he e-mail addres					
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if	e sent to t provided;	he e-mail addres					
<i>Correspondence will b using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	e sent to t provided; 97	he e-mail addres	essful, it will be s				
<i>Correspondence will b using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	e sent to ta provided; 97 Ial	he e-mail addres if that is unsucco 12718020	essful, it will be s				
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to ta provided; 1 97 Ial M	he e-mail addres if that is unsucce 12718020 perge@mccrus.co	e <i>ssful, it will be</i> s om LLP				
using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent to ta provided; 97 Ial M 80	he e-mail addres if that is unsucce 12718020 perge@mccrus.co CCOY RUSSELL	e <i>ssful, it will be</i> s om LLP				
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent to ta provided; 1 97 Ial M 80 SI	he e-mail address if that is unsucce 212718020 perge@mccrus.co CCOY RUSSELL 06 SW BROADW	e <i>ssful, it will be</i> s om LLP AY				
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to ta provided; 1 97 Ial M 80 SI P0	he e-mail addres if that is unsucce 12718020 perge@mccrus.co CCOY RUSSELL 6 SW BROADW JITE 600	e <i>ssful, it will be</i> s om LLP AY				
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to ta provided; 1 97 Ial M 80 SI P0	he e-mail address if that is unsucce 212718020 Derge@mccrus.co CCOY RUSSELL 06 SW BROADW JITE 600 DRTLAND, OREC	e <i>ssful, it will be</i> s om LLP AY GON 97205				
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to ta provided; 1 97 Ial M 80 SI P0	he e-mail address if that is unsucce 212718020 Derge@mccrus.co CCOY RUSSELL 06 SW BROADW/ JITE 600 DRTLAND, OREC P13210US	essful, it will be s om LLP AY GON 97205 ERGE				
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	e sent to ta provided; 1 97 Ial M 80 SI P0	he e-mail address if that is unsucce 212718020 Derge@mccrus.co CCOY RUSSELL 06 SW BROADW/ JITE 600 DRTLAND, OREC P13210US JACKIE LAB	essful, it will be s om LLP AY GON 97205 ERGE				
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	e sent to ta provided; 1 97 Ial M 80 SI P0	he e-mail address if that is unsucce 212718020 Derge@mccrus.co CCOY RUSSELL 06 SW BROADW/ JITE 600 DRTLAND, OREC P13210US JACKIE LAB /Jackie LaBe	essful, it will be s om LLP AY GON 97205 ERGE				
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	e sent to ta provided; 97 lal M 80 SI P0 UMBER:	he e-mail address if that is unsucce 212718020 Derge@mccrus.co CCOY RUSSELL 06 SW BROADW/ JITE 600 DRTLAND, OREC P13210US JACKIE LAB /Jackie LaBe 11/11/2017	essful, it will be s om LLP AY GON 97205 ERGE rge/				
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME AME OF SUBMITTER: BIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	e sent to ta provided; 97 lal M 80 SI P0 UMBER:	he e-mail address if that is unsucce 212718020 berge@mccrus.co CCOY RUSSELL 66 SW BROADWA JITE 600 DRTLAND, OREC P13210US JACKIE LAB /Jackie LaBe 11/11/2017 210US#page1.tif	essful, it will be s om LLP AY GON 97205 ERGE rge/				

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, ARVIN BAALU, SHYAM VEDANTAM, and VISHNU SUNDARAM, all of Bangalore, India, have invented subject matter disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled CONTROLLING VEHICLE SYSTEMS WITH MOBILE DEVICES, the specification of which:

is attached hereto; or

 \boxtimes was filed on <u>January 26, 2015</u> and has been given application No. <u>14/605,890</u>

(I hereby authorize the attorneys/agents at McCoy Russell LLP, Customer Number 116844, to insert the filing date and application number of said application when known)

WHEREAS, HARMAN INTERNATIONAL INDUSTRIES, INCORPORATED, a Connecticut corporation, having its principal place of business at 400 Atlantic Street, 15th Floor, Stamford, CT 06901, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby are acknowledged, we, ARVIN BAALU, SHYAM VEDANTAM, and VISHNU SUNDARAM, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign, and transfer, to HARMAN INTERNATIONAL INDUSTRIES, INCORPORATED, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, continuations, reissues, substitutions, and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to HARMAN INTERNATIONAL INDUSTRIES, INCORPORATED, as the assignee of our entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use of HARMAN INTERNATIONAL INDUSTRIES, INCORPORATED, and its successors and assigns.

Further, we hereby covenant and agree to and with HARMAN INTERNATIONAL INDUSTRIES, INCORPORATED, and its successors and assigns, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, that we are the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention and the above-identified patent application, and that the same are

Page 1 of 3 – ASSIGNMENT TO HARMAN INTERNATIONAL INDUSTRIES, INCORPORATED; Harman Docket No. P13210US; Atty. Docket No. HMN13305

> PATENT REEL: 044098 FRAME: 0710

unencumbered, and that we have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

Further, we agree that we will communicate to HARMAN INTERNATIONAL INDUSTRIES, INCORPORATED, or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting the invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue, substitution, and extension applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to HARMAN INTERNATIONAL INDUSTRIES, INCORPORATED, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid HARMAN INTERNATIONAL INDUSTRIES, INCORPORATED, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid HARMAN INTERNATIONAL INDUSTRIES, INCORPORATED, and its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this _____ day of

_____, 20___.

Arvin Baalu

Witness:

Address:_____

City & State:	

Page 2 of 3 – ASSIGNMENT TO HARMAN INTERNATIONAL INDUSTRIES, INCORPORATED; Harman Docket No. P13210US; Atty. Docket No. HMN13305

> PATENT REEL: 044098 FRAME: 0711

<u></u>	ESTIMONY WHERE(ant au
			Ayen	
			Shyam Vedantam	
Witness:				
	n.~			
Signature:	4 <u>0/100</u>			
	Win .			
Name:	ALAVIICA NATU			
	1162 (RAARIS	no 04		
Address	1163 CRAEW			
014 0 Carro	SAN JOSE	CA 9 (72)		
wity & other	······			
IN TI	STIMONY WHEREC	iE i hava harram	ha and may be and this	
		(1,110000100000000000000000000000000000		 day of
			Vishnu Sundaram	
Station of the second				
Witness:				
Witness: Signature:				
Signature:				
Signature:				
Signature: Name: Address:				
Signature: Name:				
Signature: Name: Address:	- ASSIGNMENT	 TO HARM	IAN INTERNATI	

RECORDED: 11/11/2017

PATENT REEL: 044098 FRAME: 0712